# OP \$40.00 6294814

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIAO XIAOFEI		02/06/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zhang Dongdong
Street Address:	Attached No. 102, No. 18, West Street
City:	Xiangcheng City, Henan Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	466200
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6294814	CYLM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LIAO XIAOFEI

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIAO XIAOFEI
SIGNATURE:	/LIAO XIAOFEI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CYLM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0479

900748550

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Wher	eas	LIAO XIAO	FEI		
		(name of as			
Of	D-604, Shangjing Garden, Ce	entral City,Longgan (address		uangdong,CHINA 518	000
Owns	trademark registration#	629481	1		
Word	Mark	CYI	M	·	
Wher	eas	Zhang Dongd (name of assigne		· .	
Of	Attached No. 102, No. 18, W	est Street Xianech	eng City, Henan Provi	nce.CHINA 466200	
01	Attached No. 102, No. 10, W	(address)			
consid	therefore, in consideration of deration, the receipt, sufficien ssignee hereby agree as follow	icy and adequacy o	<del>-</del>		or and
and a regist of the royalt	mark Assignment, the Assignors signs, the Assignor's entire rigorations, together with (i) the business relations to the Tracies and damages hereafter duthe Assignee absolutely.	ght, title and intere senefit of any use o demark and to the	st in and to the Trade f the Trademark by th wares or services asso	mark application and, le Assignor (ii) the goo ciated with it, (iii) all i	/or odwill ncome,
	LIAO XIAO	FEI			
(Signa	ture of assignor);		Date of Execution	W73-26	
	ONHER		<u> </u>		
	and Title of signatory ignor is a corporation				

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0480